OREGON SCENIC BYWAY PROPONENTS

ALL AMERICAN ROADS

Proponents

Telephone & e-mail

Hells Canyon Scenic Byway

Alana Garner Carollo
Eastern Oregon Visitors Association

Timothy Bishop
Baker City County
P.O. Box 861

Baker City, OR 97814

Suzannah Moore-Hemann

Marketing Contact - Union County Chamber
of Commerce & Visitor's Information Center
207 Depot St

La Grande, OR 97850

Ph: (541) 970-4551
execdirector@visiteasternoregon.com

Ph: (541) 523-1589
info@basecampbaker.com

Ph: (541) 910-6034
suzannah@visitunioncounty.org

Historic Columbia River Hwy.
Scenic Byway

Terra Lingley
ODOT-Region 1

Scenic Area Coordinator
123 NW Flanders
Portland, OR 97209

Ph: (503) 731-8232
Terra.M.Lingley@odot.state.or.us

Pacific Coast Scenic Byway

Arica Sears

Oregon Coast Visitors Association
PO Box 940

Tillamook, OR 97141

Lorna Davis

Travel Oregon

530 Center St NE, Suite 200
Salem, OR 97301

Ph: (541) 819-9240
icom@thepeoplescoast.com

Ph: (971) 717-6205
LornaD@TravelOregon.com

Volcanic Legacy Scenic Byway

Jim Chadderdon

Discover Klamath

205 Riverside Drive, Suite B
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Ore-Cal RC&D
409 Pine St
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Ph: (541) 882-1501
jimc@discoverklamath.com

Ph: (541) 887-8291
(530) 841-0327
orecal@cot.net
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NATIONAL SCENIC BYWAY

Proponents

Telephone & e-mail

Cascade Lakes Scenic Byway

Robin Gyorgyfalvy

USFS

Deschutes National Forest
63095 Deschutes Market Road
Bend, Oregon 97701

Ph: (541) 383-4786
rgyorgyfalvy@fs.fed.us

McKenzie Pass-Santiam Pass
Scenic Byway

Matt Peterson

USFS

Willamette National Forest
3106 Pierce Parkway, Suite D
Springfield, OR 97477

Robin Gyorgyfalvy

USFS

Deschutes National Forest
63095 Deschutes Market Road
Bend, Oregon 97701

Ph: (541) 225-6421
mbpeterson@fs.fed.us

Ph: (541) 383-4786
rgyorgyfalvy@fs.fed.us

Mt Hood Scenic Byway

Jim Austin

Oregon’s Mt Hood Territory
Clackamas County Tourism & Cultural
Affairs

1830 Blackenship Rd Suite 100
West Linn, OR 97068

Jeannine Breshears

Oregon’s Mt Hood Territory

1830 Blackenship Rd Suite 100
West Linn, OR 97068

Ph: (503) 742-5901
Jim@mthoodterritory.com
www.mthoodterritory.com

Ph: (503) 655-8419
Jeannine@mthoodterritory.com

Oregon Outback Scenic Byway

Jessica Bogardus

Lake County Chamber of Commerce
126 North E St.

Lakeview, OR 97630

Ph: (541) 947-6040
directorlakecountychamber@gmail.com

Rogue-Umpqua Scenic Byway

Vern Shumway

Assistant Forest RLM Staff Officer
Umpqua National Forest

2900 NW Stewart Parkway
Roseburg, OR 97471

Ph: (541) 957-3208
vshumway@fs.fed.us

West Cascades Scenic Byway

Matt Peterson

Willamette National Forest
3106 Pierce Parkway, Suite D
Springfield, OR 97477

Jennifer A. Wade

USFS

Mt. Hood National Forest
16400 Champion Way
Sandy, OR

Ph: (541) 225-6421
Cell: (541) 735-1223
mbpeterson @fs.fed.us

Ph: 503-668-1795
jenniferwade@fs.fed.us
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OREGON STATE SCENIC
BYWAY

Proponents

Telephone & e-mail

Blue Mountain Scenic Byway

Carla McLane
Planning Director
Morrow County
PO Box 40
Irrigon, OR 97844

Joe Neer

USFS

72510 Coyote Road
Pendleton, OR 97801

Janel Lacey

USFS

North Fork John Day Ranger District
P.O. Box 158

Ukiah, OR 97880

Ph: (541) 922-4624
Fax: (541) 922-3472
cmclane@co.morrow.or.us

Ph: (541) 278-3749
jneer@fs.fed.us

Ph: (541) 427-3231
Ph: (541) 278-3781
jlacey@fs.fed.us

Elkhorn Scenic Byway

Julie McKinney
USFS

Ph: (541) 894-2314
Fax: (541) 894-2375
cityofsumpter@qwestoffice.net

High Desert Discovery Scenic
Byway

Lola Johnson

Harney County Chamber of Commerce
484 N. Broadway

Burns, OR 97720

Ph: (541) 573-2636
director@harneycounty.com

Journey Through Time Scenic
Byway

Bruce Ward/ Tammy Bremner
Grant County Chamber of Commerce
301 West Main

John Day, OR 97865

Ph: (541) 575-0547
Fax: (541) 575-1932
gcadmin@gcoregonlive.com

Marys Peak to Pacific Scenic
Byway

Stephanie Nappa

Oregon Cascades West Council of Governments
1400 Queen Ave SE, Suite 201

Albany, OR 97322

Kerry Kemp

City of Waldport

P.O. Box 1120 Waldport
Waldport, OR 97394

Ph: (541) 924-8480
snappa@ocwcoq.orq

Ph: (541) 264-7417 X 111
kerry.kemp@waldport.org

McKenzie River Scenic Byway

Ken Engelman

Ph: (541) 822-3358
riverref@aol.com

Over The Rivers & Through
The Woods Scenic Byway

Stefanie Gatchell

Sweet Home Ranger District- USFS
4431 Highway 20

Sweet Home, OR 97386

Matt Peterson

Willamette National Forest
3106 Pierce Parkway, Suite D
Springfield, OR 97477

Ph: (541) 367-3962
sgatchell@fs.fed.us

Ph: (541) 225-6421
Cell: (541) 735-1223
mbpeterson@fs.fed.us
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Trees to Sea Scenic Byway

Nan Devlin

Visit Tillamook Coast & North Coast Food Trail
4506 Third Street

Tillamook, OR 97141

Fran McReynolds

Tillamook Forestry Center
45500 Wilson River Highway
Tillamook, OR 97141

Carolyn McCormick

Washington County Visitors Association
12725 SW Millikan Way, Suite 210
Beaverton, Oregon 97005

Sylke Neal-Finnegan

Washington County Visitors Association
12725 SW Millikan Way, Suite 210
Beaverton, Oregon 97005

Ph: (503) 842-2672
nan@tillamookcoast.com

Ph: (503) 815-6817
Cell: 503-812-8786
Fran.a.mcreynolds@oregon.gov

Ph: (503) 644-5555
Carolyn@wecva.org

Ph: (503) 644-5555
Sylke@wcva.orqg

Umpqua Scenic Byway

Tom Llewellyn
593 Vintage Dr.
Elkton, OR 97436-9744

Tomdell1929@gmail.com
Wilmal031@rconnects.com
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OREGON TOUR ROUTES

Proponents

Telephone & e-mail

Charleston to Bandon Tour
Route

Janice Langlinais

Coos Bay — North Bend Visitor &
Convention Bureau

50 Central Ave

Coos Bay, OR 97420

Marty Giles
Wavecrest Discoveries
P.O. Box 1795

Coos Bay, OR 97420

Ph: (541) 297-2432

janice@oregonsadventurecoast.com

Ph: (541) 267-4027
mgiles@wavecrestdiscoveries.com

Cottage Grove Covered Bridge
Tour Route

Travis Palmor

Cottage Grove Chamber of Commerce
700 E. Gibbs Ave.

Cottage Grove, OR 97424

Ph: (541) 942-2411
travis@cgchamber.com

Cow Creek Tour Route

Suzanne Shelp

Roseburg District

Bureau of Land Management-BLM
777 NW Garden Valley Blvd
Roseburg, OR 97471

sshelp@blm.gov

Diamond Loop Tour Route

Lola Johnson

Harney County Chamber of Commerce
484 North Broadway

Burns OR 97720

Ph: (541) 573-2636
director@harneycounty.com

East Steens Tour Route

Lola Johnson

Harney County Chamber of Commerce
484 North Broadway

Burns OR 97720

Ph: (541) 573-2636
director@harneycounty.com

Grande Tour Route

Suzannah Moore-Hemann

Union County Chamber of Commerce &
Visitor’s Information Center

207 Depot St

La Grande, OR 97850

Ph: (541) 910-6034
suzannah@visitunioncounty.org

Myrtle Creek-Canyonville Tour
Route

Lance Sargent

USFS

Tiller Ranger District
27812 Tiller Trail Highway
Tiller OR 97484

Ph: (541) 825-3102
lancesargent@fs.fed.us

Silver Falls Tour Route

Stuart Rodgers- Director

Woodburn Area Chamber of Commerce
270 Montgomery St

Woodburn, OR 97071

Stacy Palmer

Silverton Area Chamber of Commerce
426 S Water Street

Silverton, OR 97381

Ph: (503) 982-8221
Fax: (503) 982-8410
welcome@woodburnchamber.org

Ph: (503) 873-5615
stacy@silvertonchamber.org
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Steens Loop Tour Route

Lola Johnson

Harney County Chamber of Commerce
484 North Broadway

Burns, OR 97720

Ph: (541) 573-2636
director@harneycounty.com

Vineyard and Valley Tour Route

Carolyn McCormick

Washington County Visitors Association
12725 SW Millikan Way, Suite 210
Beaverton, OR 97005

Sylke Neal-Finnegan

Washington County Visitors Association
12725 SW Millikan Way, Suite 210
Beaverton, OR 97005

Ph: (503) 644-5555 x103
Fax: (503) 644-9784
Carolyn@wecva.org

Ph: (503) 644-5555
Sylke@wcva.org
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Interested Parties

Name & Agency

Telephone & e-mail

Eastern Oregon Byway Coalition

Judy Wing

USFS

Wallowa-Whitman National Forest
3502 Highway 30

La Grande, OR 97850

Ph: (541) 962-8515

Travel Oregon

Scott Bricker

Director, Product Development

319 S.W. Washington St., Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204

Mo Sherifdeen
Director, Global Integrated Marketing
Same as Scott Bricker

shricker@traveloregon.com

mo@traveloregon.com

MEDIAmerica

Megan Kirkpatrick
Publisher

715 SW Morrison Suite 800
Portland, OR 97205

Ph: (503) 445-8804
megank@mediamerica.net

Travel Lane County

Natalie Inouye

Vice President of Tourism Marketing
754 Olive St

Eugene, OR 97401

Jeff Malik
Destination Development Manager
Same as Natalie Inouye

Ph: (541) 484-5307
Natalie @EugeneCascadesCoast.org

Ph: (541) 743-8762
Jeff@EugeneCascadesCoast.org

USFS & BLM

See USFS/BLM Staff Contact List

USFS

Brad Cownover

Pacific Northwest Regional Landscape Architect
1220 SW 3¢ Ave, Suite 1700

Portland, OR 97204

Ph: (503) 808-2439
earl.cownover@usda.gov
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